

Ø

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WPC No.1627/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MKT.F.L.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mihir Joshi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pranit Nanavati,Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala,Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on the implementation,
execution, operation and effect of the impugned judgment and
stay on the levy and collection of market fee from the
petitioners as proposed and as sought to be demanded, inter
alia, by demand notice dated 8.5.2001, 15.05.2001, 25.6.2001,
25.8.2001 and/or any other further notice in this regard as may
be issued by the respondents for levy and collection of market
fee, for a period of three months.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)

|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)

|COURT MASTER