

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WPC No.1627/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MKT.F.L.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 04.09.2013.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

In the meantime, the respondents who have not filed their counter affidavit are at liberty to file the same.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER